REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA

SI.	Particulars	Details		
1	Name of District	THRISSUR		
2	Name of Hospital	CHC PUTHENCHIRA		
3	Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Serial Number	UPS Make: APC Model: BX600 SN: E21637012452		
4	Equipment ID/ Barcode	0830815 #117553		
5	Date of purchase/ Year of	As per ticket master installation date in 28-01-2021 (Actual installation date is 05-12-2016), stock book attached for reference)		
6	Warranty details (Yes/No)	No warranty		
7	*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of purchase	No AMC/CAMC		
8	Date of breakdown (Date of registration of complaint through email/ Toll free)	Toll free 17-06-2024		
9		Checked the equipment and found that the control PCB, battery, transformer are defective. Need do replace these spare for further service.		
10	Present status of the equipment (Fully damaged / partially damaged)	•		
11	Recommendations for repair (required service details)	No recommendations		
12	Cost of spares (specify parts and cost)	12-230 inverter PCB – 1298/- 12v-7 ah exide battery – 1139/- Transformer – 649/- TOTAL – 3086/-		

13	Asset Value	4500/-
14	# Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value	68.58%
15	Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)	Cyrix Service report Attached and oem quotation attached
16	Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER	Checked the equipment and found that the control PCB, battery, transformer are defective, as per stock book Equipment installed on 05/12/16 and aged up to 7 years and 6 months, repairing cost is 68.58% of asset value and both criteria for RBER met. As per tender clause 5.3.14.1 we recommending the equipment for condemnation.
17	Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority	вио т јоу

^{*}Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

Onotesion late is high

Signature of JC BM (NHM)

Date: 196 7 24. Summinity HEALTH CENTER

2- Ally startion of

superintendent/Medical Officer (i/c) ചെയ്യിക്കൽ ഓഫിസർ ഇൻചാർജ

Pin- 680 682, puthenchirachc@gmail.com



BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION



SERVICE PROVIDER

29496745834

Designation: Lab Techning GRI

No.:

Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698			226160	
ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CER		RB Approved Ser		
Service Report 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Ph : 98472 99500 Website : w	Poonithura, Kochi ww.cyrix.com E-r	- 682 038, Keral nail : bemp.kl@c	la :yrix.in	
	Call Registrat	tion Date :	7/6/2024	;
Health Facility C.H.C PCUT NUNUNIO			117553	
Address Thousa	• I shall be a second of the s		1916/04	
			2180.680	
			29.0	1 1
Ph :			Model : 🚨	11
July Staff-Station	S. No. 1216	37 0245C D	ept. Lab	
Service Classification : Breakdown Call	PMS .	Calibration	n Cust.1	raining 🗌
Action Taken: Chucked the Control PCB, Battery To to neplace these spaces Completed Date: 19624 Time Spare Replaced Requested	nanstonme	t and n one the che	defection	Required
Description	Qty.	Part Nu	mber	PR Number
1. 2. 3.	The order of the second of the	one and make a		
Cyrix Engineer		Date	Start Time	End Time
Romolas	ITY HEALTH C.F.	19/6/24	(040)	11.'20 BM
Customer Remark	Completed	യാളഹ	ിക ആരോഗ്വ കേ	un ഇൻചാർ കന്ദ്രം, പുത്തൻചി rachc@gmail.com
Service Engineer Name : Randa)	Signatur	er Name :	jflha.T.N	

Date:

Contact Number:

Hospital Seal:

P 19/6/24

Contact Number: 9445520163

Signature:

Date:

AION BACKUPS

YP/VIII/320 AYLARA, KERALA KOLLAM

Date: 02/07/2024

Contact: 8921950217

Email: aionbackups12@gmail.com

GSTIN: 32CGUPM9450L1ZN

600VA UPS SERVICE PROPOSAL

TO,

CYRIX HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to submit here with our quote for the same as per below.

SL	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT RATE IN INR	TOTAL	GST	TOTAL PRICE IN INR
1	12-230 INVERTER PCB	1	1100.00	1100.00	18	1298.00
2	12v-7Ah EXIDE BATTERY	1	890.00	890.00	28	1139.00
3	TRANSFORMER	1	550.00	550.00	18	649.00
PAYABLE AMOUNT						3086.00

Commercial terms and conditions

- 1. Payment 80% advance along with PO balance before dispatch, 20% After installation.
- 2. Delivery period; 2weeks.
- 3. Tax:GST@18% for spares,28%@Battery
- 4. Installation; Our scope.

Please arrange to release the PO at our above address						
Bank name :HDFC	Account no:50200082743176	IFSC Code:HDFC0004083				
We hope you will find th	ne above offer in line with our discussions a	and await your valuable order please free to				
call or mail us on above	given number if any query.					
Thank you,						





CHC PUTHENCHIRA - barcode - 0830815 caller id - 117553

2 messages

Bijo T Joy

bijocyrix@gmail.com>

To: aionbackups12@gmail.com

Mon, 29 Jul, 2024 at 9:25 pm

dear sir,

it is inform you that ups complaint reported at CHC PUTHENCHIRA hospital. kindly attend and share the quotation HOSPITAL - CHC PUTHENCHIRA equipment - ups barcode - 0830815 caller id - 117553 contact no - 8921870010 With Regards, BIJO T JOY

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,

CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

Bhagath Mohan <aionbackups12@gmail.com> To: Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Tue, 30 Jul, 2024 at 1:10 pm

Received your mail.

Thanks & Regards

Bhagath Mohan PH:-8921950217

[Quoted text hidden]

Returned to clerk	Reference issued, to whom and date	Reply or fresh current received, from whom, number and date	Date of receipt by clerk	Nature (R., D., K., L. or N.) and date of disposal
44	7	8,	Reapt .	Jene 10 Bg/
12/16	Red one	Semiaulo analya	, 1	2
	51NO	21153010005		
	Auma	MUPA VIVA.		
1-	CIPS (APO)	SINO 245	2	
R.				
				.3.
			IN HEALTH C	To the state of th
-		July Significant	1577) ~
		(3)	***	
		<u></u>	UTHENCHIE	







